低压开关配套件选型手册
LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH ACCESSORIES SELECTION MANUAL
10
By rotating the operating handle mounted on the
drawer panel within a 360 ° range, the switching (on/off),
testing, isolation, and locking positions can be achieved.
The engagement and disengagement of the drawer are
realized through the transmission between gears and

Circuit breaker model/specification code
Handle specification code (No. 1, No. 2, No. 3)
Handle type code (Type A, Type B, Type C, Type S)
Design No.
Rotary operating mechanism
CZ2  -        -
CZ2-A- □ Operating Mechanism
CZ2-A- □ OPERATING
MECHANISM SERIES
20
低压开关配套件选型手册
LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH ACCESSORIES SELECTION MANUAL
CZ2-B- □ Operation Mechanism
- 操作机构
CZ2-B- □ OPERATING
MECHANISM SERIES
CZ2 Type Operating Mechanism Installation Diagram
Note: The center of the handle should be no less than 100mm from the hinge.
Please specify when ordering if it includes an undervoltage release handle.
Handle A
Handle B
Panel
Aluminum
head
Square shaft
Circuit breakerCZ2 mechanism
21
低压开关柜配件
ACCESSORIES OF LV SWITCHGEAR
低压开关配套件选型手册
LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH ACCESSORIES SELECTION MANUAL
S Type Handle Mounting Dimensions
Modle L
S2 53
S3 90
S4 120
Square Shaft Length 100mm Square Shaft Length 150mm
Handle
Specification
A1 A2
D 42 ∅ 63
d 4.5 ∅ 5.5
a 65 88
b 65 88
L 60 140
Standard Aluminum
Head
Powder-coated
Aluminum Head
A2 HandleA1 Handle
Note: If a special length of the square shaft is
required, please specify when ordering.
A Type Handle Mounting Dimensions
Mounting dimension Mounting dimension
S1 Handle Mounting dimension
S1-S4 Handle Mounting dimension
22
低压开关柜配件 -操作机构
ACCESSORIES OF LV SWITCHGEAR
B Type Handle Mounting Dimensions
C Type Handle Mounting Dimensions
Handle
Specification
B1 B2 B3
D ∅ 33
d ∅ 4.5
a ∅ 53
L 65 125 95
B1 Handle B2 Handle B3 Handle Note: If a special length of the square shaft is
required, please specify when ordering.
Square Shaft Length 150mm
C4 Handle
C1、C2、C3 Handle

Rotary Operating Mechanism
Design No.
Handle Type Code (B)
with
CZ3  - B -
CZ3 Type Operating Mechanism Installation Diagram
Cutout Dimension Diagram
Note: If a Type A handle is required, please
specify when ordering.
The distance from the center of the handle
to the hinge should be no less than 100mm.
I f  an under voltage release handle  is
included, please indicate when ordering.
Note: For selecting the handle (Type A,
Type B, Type C, or Type S handle), please
refer to pages 13-14 of the instruction
manual.
Handle A
Handle B
Panel
Aluminum
head
Square shaft
CZ2 mechanism
Circuit breaker
24
低压开关配套件选型手册
LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH ACCESSORIES SELECTION MANUAL
低压开关柜配件 -操作机构
ACCESSORIES OF LV SWITCHGEAR
Rotary Operating Mechanism
Design No.
Handle Type Code (B)
with
No. Model
Compatible
Circuit Breaker
Clamping
Screw H L Note
1 CZ3-184 C45/3p M4×65 44 54
For MLS, GCK,
and other
withdrawable
switchgear and
distribution
cabinets.
2 CZ3-184F C45/3p+Aux.
Contact M4×75 44 62
3 CZ3-184.1 C45/4p M4×85 44 72
4 CZ3-184.4 C65/3p M4×65 40 54
5 CZ3-184.4F C65/3p+Aux. M4×75 40 62
6 CZ3-184.8 C45/4p M4×85 40 72
7 CZ3-184/L2 C45/2p+RC M4×90 44 63+13 管子
8 CZ3-184/L3 C45/3p+RC M4×105 44 90
Mounting dimension table for operating mechanism models compatible with
C45 and C65 circuit breaker series.
ABB Miniature Circuit Breaker Operating Mechanism Model and Installation Diagram
配 ABB 微型断路器操作机构型号及安装示意图 ABB Miniature Circuit Breaker Operating Mechanism
Model and Installation Diagram
Mechanism
Model
Compatible Circuit
Breaker
Application
CZ3-196
S250(2-3P) Suitable for GCS cabinet
1/2-unit 60 ° Open/Close
operation
S270(2-3P)
S500(2-3P)
CZ3-197
S250(2-3P) suitable for MLS cabinet
or other drawer cabinets
90° Open/Close operation
S270(2-3P)
S500(2-3P)
Clamping screw
Tightening
screw
Mechanism Circuit
breaker
25
低压开关配套件选型手册
LOW VOLTAGE SWITCH ACCESSORIES SELECTION MANUAL
CZ2 Operating Mechanism Outline and Mounting Dimension Drawing
CZ3 Operating Mechanism Outline and Mounting Dimension Drawing
Mounting Dimensions A, B, C, S and Model of the Operating Mechanisms (CJ2, CJ3) Matched
with the Circuit Breaker.